DC-Switch Disconnectors
SRE IR

UKGDG63 s

ZMRXAXRERBEITFX

Stacked DC Isolating Pwitch for Photovoltaic

UKGD63RFIARERBEF X ERFEELREDCIS00VEAT, 53Zm50Hz/60Hz, e TIFEBEAC690VLAT, RERTR
%ES;LX'FE’\JEE?J%%&*ﬁ?&ﬁﬂﬁiﬁ%*@EU*%%E’\J%J‘EW%&R [RESUEBIRNIER, FANKRRESHNEBIIREIRARR

FREeinE: GB/T14048.3 | GB/T 14048.1. IEC60947.1 | IEC60947.3,

The UKGD63 series photovoltaic DC isolation switch is suitable for power systems and related supporting
equipment with rated voltage below DC1500V, AC 50Hz/60Hz, rated working voltage below AC690V, and rated
current below 63A. It plays a role in infrequent connection and disconnection, isolation and disconnection circuits,
and provides solutions for photovoltaic system disconnection and connection and isolation.

The product complies with standards: GB/T 14048.3, GB/T 14048.1, IEC 60947.1, IEC 60947.3.
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DC-Switch Disconnectors
SREFRIREF %

Model Description
S

FiEENS RS | TRER Q| ELEFELN LEFH 2P
Manufacturer code Product code Frame current ll  Wiring operation Installation method =
method
i 1 l

Bﬂ&%‘ﬂ/iﬁ/ﬁfﬂi
RS 16X/16
Knob/Handle/Panel/Color code

ﬂfm%Eﬁ% ;ﬁﬁm%ﬁ;& 63A C-m E_ A2-2p B11 16X
KRIPAL DC Isolator -Side —?L;E%l el Ad-4p B12 e
Z__EEEt —Zour ole installation AB-6p B21 —Curdle il
“rron e A8-8pP B22 16
-Single hole installation B31 -5
VzZV B32 -None
SERIT SIS B41
L?Sthae”::tz':]:f;:;r;z;de rail B42
PFL
-RERE
-Surface mount
SMA
-HEFXR

-Combination switch

Working conditions

EERTIESRMG

¢ FAEZSEE RE LRFBEE70°CHRAMET-25°C; (BHIRELFRER, SEAALTRITIER)

Surrounding air temperature: The upper limit of temperature should not exceed 70 °C, and the lower limit should not be lower than -25 °C;
(When exceeding the standard operating temperature, please consult our company for selection)

¢ SIREE: REMANERAETD 3000m Bid 3000m FEHNESERITE
Altitude: The altitude of the installation site shall not exceed 3000m.
(If it exceeds 3000m, the capacity reduction during use is shown in the table below)

TEIRIEAZEH Altitude reduction coefficient

R Altitude 2000 3000 4000 4500
TEERRIEIEZREL Correction factor for working current 1 0.95 0.93 0.9
T{EEBIFEIEIEZ ST Correction factor for working voltage 1 0.9 0.83 0.8

& XSEM: KEE2FEN (TREBKRANE, BENRPLTEUESESBMEIMEENSASLIR) | KSIEEERRE=SIRE+40°C
RREIE50%, ARRAGRET, TLIERESENER (MNREJ9+20°CH, EXEERET 190%) ; WRLRER A R ER R,
R REE HATETE.

Atmospheric conditions: The atmosphere is clean (with no explosive medium and no gases or dust that can corrode metals or damage insulation).
The relative humidity of the atmosphere is at a temperature of +40 °C in the surrounding airNot exceeding 50%, at lower temperatures, there can be
higher relative humidity (such as when the temperature is+20 °C, the relative humidity does not exceed 90%); The condensation generated on the
surface of the product in response to temperature changes,Attention should be paid to taking appropriate measures.

* BZETHBIFUENNES, TRUBRAMKABENSEKSSRIRNRE;

Do not place in explosive media, environments without gases and conductive dust that can corrode and damage insulation;

& FERNEAHENTERD, AERERE,;

There is no obvious impact vibration or rain or snow invasion in the usage environment;

REEM: K EEH

Installation conditions: horizontal and vertical.
& REEHF: S, IV,

Installation category: Class llI, Class IV;
& SRER: 3R

Installation category: Class llI, Class IV;

& [5IR%Eg: 1P20 RGPS IP66

Protection level: IP20 with protective casing: Ip66
* RSN ERRE. BTk (REETH3S-75RESHILE) | FHRE.
Installation methods: panel installation, rail installation (installed on TH35-7.5 standard rail), rear installation.
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DC-Switch Disconnectors
SREFIREFT X

e/ FHR/ER/ R BB ARS

FRHE B

Handle code color code

B Black
168 Red

36.5
064. 5 7.5

2 Black

B2
418 Red

38.4

048. 0 7.4 27.0

B Black =

B3
T8 Red

& Black
168 Red

44.8

B4

fl: B11 BILRRFS, 1A% REIEH+REFREI+REFRE
B12 BIR%®FS; 2 K%k: ABEHI+AERFRE+REFHEI
Hith=E
Example: B11 B1 represents the serial number; 1 represents: black knob + gray handle cover | + gray handle cover I
B12 B1 represents the serial number; 2 represents: red knob+yellow handle cover I +yellow handle cover Il
Other similar situations
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DC-Switch Disconnectors

SRERBEIFX

Technical paramenters

SR
Electrical characteristics

e LIFEBE(DC) Ue
Rated voltage

BE TERBIR(DC) le
Rated current

AEBHTSRBEBIR Ith
Free air heating current

HiE i 2B E Uimp
Rated impulse withstand voltage

BEETm 2 BiR(1s) low
Rated short-time withstand current

BRI EEeE lcm
Rated short circuit making capacity

HUEPRFIAZIREEIR

Rated limit short-circuit current

FEHE

8kV

780A

1220A

5000A

LEMRE
Installation and Environment

fEFRZER

Utilization category
BERIERE

Number of loaded operations
FTHIBRIEIRE

No load operation times
TREL

Number of poles

ZEAT

Installation method

M4 F E[E 1822 37 & 5 (min.—max)
Rated short circuit making capacity

ER LS R EIRET £ SFE(min.—max.)
Rated limit short-circuit current

EEBREFMIIMIKEZR TR 5 (min.—max.)

Tightening torque of M3 fastening screw for black operating handle
RERE

Ambient temperature

EFRE

Storage temperature

BRASITFEE(TRE/20/7C)
Maximum allowable humidity

SRER
Pollution degree

im O PR &R
Port IP protection level

HREEAME PR ER
IP protection level of panel mounting hole position

DC-21B/PV2
2500
220000
2/3/4/6/8
ERRE TRAETH35-7 5DINS A %% IR
Surface DIN-Rail Rear
1.2Nm 1.8Nm
1.0Nm 1.5Nm
0.5Nm 0.7Nm
-40°C ~ +70°C
-40°C ~ +80°C
90%
2
IP20
IP66
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DC-Switch Disconnectors
SRERIRE T

BS

Type

UKGD63

REHE

Rl

BS
Type

UKGD63

EEE

Lol

AR FFEX

2+2-pole
2poles in series
+2 poles parallel

. A2+2
. A2+2
. A2+2

w
S}
=

]
0]

N
IS
o
®

61k
6-pole

... A6
... A6

A1% ARR Bk ARk AR Bk
WALE. BHER B LR AR H
4-pole 4—polewith 4—pole with 4-pole with
jumpersinput on top jumpers Input jumpersinput and
output bottom and output bottom output on top
Ad(2xA2) ..A4B ..A40 ..AdU
A4(2xA2) ..A4B ..A40 ..AdU
Ad(2xA2) ..A4B ..A40 ..AdU
1 3 5 7 1 3 5 7 1 3 5 7 1 3 5 7
AN LYY D
2 4 6 8 2 4 6 8 2 4 6 8 2 4 6 8

]
]
]

L

npF—T—-+
N,

W1
NV

||_’|/
N,

—
n—t

!l

—

3 + ARERELSR 2ARIFEX 8tk 4 + AREBELSIR 2ARFFEL
3+2-pole 3 poles in 8-pole 4+2-pole 3 poles in
series +2 poles parallel series +2 poles parallel

.A3+2 ... A8 Ad4+2

LA3+2 ... A8 L A4+2

LA3+2 ... A8 L A442

Py BUBE P
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DC-Switch Disconnectors

SRER

BIFX

0.
[

N
IS
o
®

N
PO
oA—a
m—*—u
S
D

o
N

13 5 7 9 111315
TV WY

2 4 6 8 10121416

UKGD63-1-A1
UKGD63-2-A1
UKGD63-3-A1
UKGD63-1-A2
UKGD63-2-A2
UKGD63-3-A2
UKGD63-1-A3
UKGD63-2-A3
UKGD63-3-A3
UKGD63-1-A2+2
UKGD63-2-A2+2
UKGD63-3-A2+2
UKGD63-1-A4
UKGD63-2-A4
UKGD63-3-A4
UKGD63-1-A4B
UKGD63-2-A4B
UKGD63-3-A4B
UKGD63-1-A40
UKGD63-2-A40
UKGD63-3-A40
UKGD63-1-A4U
UKGD63-2-A4U
UKGD63-3-A4U
UKGD63-1-A6
UKGD63-2-A6
UKGD63-3-A6
UKGD63-1-A3+2
UKGD63-2-A3+2
UKGD63-3-A3+2
UKGD63-1-A6B
UKGD63-2-A6B
UKGD63-3-A6B
UKGD63-1-A60
UKGD63-2-A60
UKGD63-3-A60
UKGD63-1-A6U
UKGD63-2-A6U
UKGD63-3-A6U
UKGD63-1-A8
UKGD63-2-A8
UKGD63-3-A8
UKGD63-1-A4+2
UKGD63-2-A4+2
UKGD63-3-Ad4+2

600V | 800V | 900V | 1000V | 1200V | 1500V | 500V

12A

20A

50A

32A

40A

40A

40A

32A

50A

40A

40A

40A

32A

50A

8A

25A

16A

23A

40A

40A

40A

23A

50A

40A

40A

40A

23A

50A

DC-21B Rating

6A 4A
20A 16A 16A
13A 11A 9A
16A 10A
40A 32A
40A 32A
32A 32A
16A 10A
40A 32A
40A 32A
40A
20A 16A 10A
40A
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5A

3A

5A

16A

16A

16A

5A

32A

32A

5A

UL Ratmgs UL508i

32A

32A

32A

32A

32A

32A

40A

40A

32A

32A

40A

600V

25A

45A

25A

32A

32A

32A

25A

40A

40A

40A

25A

25A

40A

1000V

32A

32A

32A

40A

40A

20A

32A

EREXIRE | HIR[EIREE

2 1
2 1
2 2
2 1
2 2
4 1
4 1
4 1
2 3
2 1
6 1
6 1
3 2
2 4
3 2



